

MACT 785/22
DEEPAK
Vs.
KSHITIZ AND ORS.

28.03.2024

Present: Shri Narendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for TATA AIG General Insurance
Company Ltd.
Shri Avnish Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for ICICI Lombard
General insurance company Ltd (proposed respondents).

An application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by TATA AIG General
Insurance Company Ltd. is pending disposal. Copy of application alongwith
copy of DAR supplied to Ld. Counsel for proposed respondents.

Put up for disposal of the application on **16.05.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.03.2024