

MACP 785/22  
DEEPAK Vs. KSHITIZ AND ORS.

20.08.2024

Present: Shri Narender Singh,Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for driver and registered owner.  
None for insurance company.  
HC Bunty/IO in person.

Report has been filed stating that the DL has been verified.

It is submitted by the IO that at the time of filing of chargesheet the DL of driver of offending vehicle was not provided and therefore he had chargesheeted the accused u/s 3/181 M V Act.

Copy of verified DL is taken on record.

Last opportunity is granted to all respondents to file their WS failing which their defence shall be struck off.

Put up on **22.10.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACP-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.08.2024