

MACT 783/22 (**leading case**)
SHASHI GIRI Vs. KSHITIZ
AND
MACT 784/22
AZIZUL HUSSAIN Vs. KSHITIZ AND ORS
AND
MACT 785/22
DEEPAK Vs. KSHITIZ AND ORS.

19.02.2025

Present: Petitioner in person.
None for driver and registered owner (**defence struck off vide order dated 21.12.2024**).
None for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Affidavit in evidence of PW-1 Shashi Giri filed. Copy be supplied.

There are three connected claim petitions arising out of the same Motor Vehicular Accident.

It is jointly submitted on behalf of the parties that since there are common witnesses to be examined on behalf of respondents in all the claim petitions, same may be consolidated for the purpose of recording of evidence by the parties. Accordingly, all the claim petitions bearing MAC Petition Nos. 783/22, 784/22 and 785/22 are consolidated for the purpose of recording evidence to be led by the parties and present **MAC Petition No. 783/22 titled as SHASHI GIRI Vs. KSHITIZ is treated as the leading case.**

Put up for PE on **07.05.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.02.2025