

MACT 783/22 (**leading case**)  
SHASHI GIRI Vs. KSHITIZ  
AND  
MACT 784/22  
AZIZUL HUSSAIN Vs. KSHITIZ AND ORS  
AND  
MACT 785/22  
DEEPAK Vs. KSHITIZ AND ORS.

23.03.2026

Present: Shri Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner  
alongwith petitioner in person.  
None for driver and owner. (**defence struck off vide  
order dated 21.12.2024**).  
Shri Ankit Kalra, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.

Summons issued to the witness not received back.

**Fresh summons be issued to the witness The  
Medical Director, Hasija Hospital, 32 Milestone, GT Karnal  
Road, Kundli, Sonipat, Haryana on filing of PF for NDOH at  
2.00 PM. Dasti summons be also issued to the witness.**

**Fresh summons be also issued to the witness  
mentioned at sr. no. 3 and 4 in the list of witnesses, on filing of  
PF for NDOH.**

Put up for PE on **03.08.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.03.2026